

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8062/2016

Neeta Garg

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dilip Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.P. Goyal, Sr. Counsel assisted by Mr. Abhi Goyal, Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Mr. Anil Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

24/01/2020

Heard on Application Nos.33652/2019 & 3/2019 for taking the additional documents on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same are allowed.

The additional documents submitted by the petitioner are taken on record.

Heard on Application Nos.1 & 2/2019 for early listing of the writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same are allowed.

List the matter for admission on 26.02.2020.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J