

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8062/2016

Neeta Garg

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Kishore Saksena

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shobhit Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/01/2023

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he is awaiting reply on behalf of the ADA Authorities. Learned counsel submits that by 17.01.2023, he will seek necessary instructions.

If the needful is not done by the said date, the concerned officer will be called.

List the matter on 17.01.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

Arun/97