

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8062/2016

Neeta Garg

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Kishore Saksena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhi Goyal Mr. Shobhit Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

17/01/2023

The *lis* in question pertains to the year 2016.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is suffering from undue hardship. Vide detailed order dated 11.11.2022, specific directions were given to the learned counsel Mr. Shobhit Vyas appearing on behalf of Ajmer Development Authority (in short "ADA") to take necessary instructions qua the manner in which ADA wants to allot the land to the petitioner.

Thereafter, the matter was listed on 22.11.2022, but was adjourned. The matter was then listed on 12.01.2023 and it was submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that he would seek necessary instructions by 17.01.2013. In the interest of justice, counsel for the ADA was given time with a caveat that if the needful is not done by the next date, the concerned officer would be called.

Today, learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that on receipt of additional affidavit on the last date, he had send the

same to the concerned authority and is awaiting reply. He has requested for a short time.

In view of the order dated 12.01.2023, this Court is compelled to call the concerned officer in charge along with Commissioner of ADA, on 31.01.2023, with relevant and necessary record, along with the requisite instructions.

(SAMEER JAIN),J