

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8062/2016

Neeta Garg

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Saxena with Mr. Harshit Mittal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shobit Vyas, A.D.A Mr. Javed Khan, A.D.A

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

16/02/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents have filed additional affidavit. The opposite side wants to rebut the same and file his response.

It is directed that the Officer In-charge be present in the court on the next date along with complete record.

Let the matter be listed on 14/03/2023 for final disposal at 2.00 PM.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

ANIL SHARMA/41