

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8062/2016

Neeta Garg

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas Sr. Counsel with Mr. Ashish Kishore
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sakshi Tiwari for Mr. Abhi Goyal Mr. Javed Khan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

11/01/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent has informed this Court that qua the same plot of land, the respondent has also filed two writ petitions being S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18842/2023 & S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8006/2023 wherein a challenge is made to the impugned orders of the Tax Board and the Board of Revenue. Learned counsel for the respondent has also informed that one other writ petition, being S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3660/2011, is also filed by the petitioner which is also pending consideration.

It is discerned that since the above stated writ petitions are interconnected and interwoven with the present matter and would have a bearing on decision in this case, in the opinion of this Court, all these connected matters should be heard together.

Since the connected matters are placed before appropriate benches as per the roster, Registrar (Judicial) to place the matter before the Hon'ble The Acting Chief Justice so that an appropriate

Bench can be nominated for hearing of all these connected matters.

The matter(s) be listed immediately after the necessary permission is granted.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the disputed plot B-25.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

DEEPAK/Garima/73