

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8062/2016
CNR: RJHC020716732016 | URN: CW / 15355U / 2016

Neeta Garg

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3660/2011
(CNR: RJHC020269462011 | URN: CW / 6015U / 2011)
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8006/2023
(CNR: RJHC020373452023 | URN: CW / 15150U / 2023)
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18842/2023
(CNR: RJHC020858452023 | URN: CW / 36988U / 2023)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dilip Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

17/08/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on account of the reorganization of the Ajmer Development Authority (ADA), Ajmer, the territorial and administrative jurisdiction concerning the subject matter of the present dispute has now been transferred to and falls within the domain of the Nagar Nigam, Ajmer.

In view of the aforesaid submission, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an appropriate application bringing these subsequent developments on record, supported by the relevant documents and notifications.

It is further directed that the petitioner shall duly inform the Nagar Nigam, Ajmer, as well as the Legal Department of the State

Government in this regard and copy of the present petition along with the subsequent application be supplied in the office of the respective standing counsel.

Needful be done within a period of one week from today.

List these matters on 07.09.2026.

(SAMEER JAIN),J